Project: _____________________________________
Item #: ___________________  Quantity: _________
Model #: ____________________________________
Simple, Solid State Controls With:
• Power ON/OFF Heavy Duty Knobs
• Power ON/Pan-Present Indicator Lights
• Simple, Knob-Set Thermostat Controls
• Digital LED Display Showing:

Customer, based on
Country Code
Order Guide:
Model Voltage Phase Hertz Watts Amps Plug
SM-251-2CR 208-240  1 50-60 2500 x 2 21.7 NEMA 6-30P (6’ Cord)
SM-253-2CR 208-240  1 50-60 2500 x 2 20.8 Plug & receptacle to be supplied by the
Customer ~ Spring USA will provide wiring
diagram.  Cord must be correct based on
voltage & amperage per Country Code.
Key Dimensions & Shipping Information:
Single Unit Shipping Carton
Width Length Height
Model
Unit
Width
Unit
Length
Unit
Height
Shipping Weight *
SM-251-2CR
SM-253-2CR
15”
382 mm
28”
712 mm
4.53”
115 mm
36 lbs.
16.3 kg
18”
457 mm
34”
864 mm
4-1/2”
140 mm
 Notes & Conditions:
1. Ensure that you have dedicated power wherever you are planning to use your induction range.  Refer to the
Installation & Operation Manual for detailed instructions regarding power requirements, mounting & operating
instructions.
2. For optimum performance, your MAX Induction Range must have good air circulation.  Your induction range
must have proper ventilation at all times.  Do not place your induction range next to any appliance that thows heat;
such as a stove, oven or fryer.  Actual range temperature may vary due to a number of variables, such as ambient
temperature in the immediate surrounding area, content and volume of food being heated or cooked, and whether or
not you are using a lid on the serving vessel.  Refer to your Operations Manual for steps on how to properly clean
and maintain your induction range.
3. This induction range requires the use of ferrous metal, induction-ready cookware.
 SM-251-2CR (208-240 Volt / US)
 SM-253-2CR (208-240 Volt / Int’l)
Project: _____________________________________
Item #: ___________________  Quantity: _________
Model #: ____________________________________
 [EC] Electric Requirements:
Reconfigurable Double Induction Range
127 Ambassador Drive, Suite 147 • Naperville, IL 60540 • Phone (800) 535-8974 • Fax (630) 527-8677
28” (712 mm)
15”
(382 mm)
4.53” (115 mm)
14” (358 mm) Contol Panel